A.P.N. No:	1220-04-514-00	11
R.P.T.T.	\$1,599.00	<u> </u>
File No.:	1309126 WLD	
Recording F	Requested By:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	Stewart Title C	ompany
Mail Tax Sta	Same as below	
	When Recorded	Mall To:
Angela Manr	ning	
1386 Elges A	\venue	
Gardnerville,	NV 89410	

DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV
RPTT:\$1599.00 Rec:\$40.00
\$1,639.00 Pgs=2 07/23/2021 10:43 AM
STEWART TITLE COMPANY - NV
KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That Joan Hulbert Thran, trustee of The Joan Hulbert Thran Trust dated November 9, 2007 for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to Angela Manning, a married woman as her sole and separate property, all that real property situated in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, bounded and described as follows:

All that certain real property situate in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

Lot 83 of CARSON VALLEY ESTATES SUBDIVISION UNIT NO. 4, according to the map thereof, filed in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, State of Nevada on March 22, 1972 in Book 98, Page 1 as Document No. 58312, Official Records.

*SUBJECT TO:

- Taxes for the fiscal year;
- 2. Reservations, restrictions, conditions, rights, rights of way and easements, if any of record on said premises.

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Dated: July 20, 2021

SIGNATURES AND NOTARY ON PAGE 2
THIS GRANT BARGAIN SALE DEED MAY BE SIGNED IN COUNTERPART.

The Joan Hulbert Thran Trust dated November 9,	
By: Hulbert Throm Joan Hulbert Throm Joan Hulbert Thron, Trustee	
State of Nevada) ss	+
County of Washe)	\ \
This instrument was acknowledged before me on the aday of Surgery By: Joan Hulbert Thran	, 2021
Signature.	\
Notary Public	
Notary Public - State of Nevada Appointment Recorded in Washoe County No: 16-1204-2 - Expires December 14, 2923	

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM

 Assessor Parcel Number 	er(s)		
a) 1220-04-514-001			^
b)			/\
oj			()
d)			\ \
2. Type of Property:	·		\ \
a. ☐ Vacant Land	b.⊠ Single Fam. Res.	FOR RECORDE	RS OPTIONAL USE ONLY
c.□ Condo/Twnhse	d. □ 2-4 Plex		Page:
e.□ Apt. Bidg.	f. D Comm'l/Ind'l	Date of Recording	
• •			'Y
g.□ Agricultural	h.□ Mobile Home	Notes:	
☐ Other			
2 a Total Valua/Salas Drie	a of Duna and	£ 440 000 00	
3. a. Total Value/Sales Price		\$ 410,000.00	
c. Transfer Tax Value:	osure Only (value of propert		
	Tay Dua	\$ 410,000.00	
d. Real Property Transfe	r rax Due	\$ <u>1,599.00</u>	
4. If Exemption Claimed		/ \	\
	ption per NRS 375.090, Se	ection	1
b. Explain Reason for			J.
b. Explain Reason for	Exemption.		
5. Partial Interest: Percer	stage being transferred:	%	-/
The undersigned declares a			uent to NRS 375 060
and NRS 375.110, that the			
and can be supported by de			
Furthermore, the parties ag			
			at 1% per month. Pursuant
			any additional amount owed.
	The state of the s	and severally habite for	o .
Signature WWW TN	ulbert Thran	Capacity (irantor
Jack Jack		-/	700
Signature		Capacity	
	\		
SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION		BUYER (GRANTE)	
(REQUIRED)		(REQU	
Print Name: Joan Hulbert		Print Name: Angel	
APP CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACT	Thran Trust dated	Address: 1386 El	ges Avenue
November 9, 2		City: Gardnerville	<u> </u>
Address: 275 Neighborhoo	d Way, Apartment # 139	State: NV	Zip: 89410
City: Sparks			
State: NV Z	lip: <u>89441</u>		
COMPANY/PERSON REQ			
Print Name: Stewart Title		Escrow # 130912	6 WLD
Address: 1362 Hwy 395,	Suite 109		
City: Gardnerville		State: NV	Zip: 89410

AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED